8 CUT OFF 1156818 165262375 165262375 33.8338

TOTAL 1576601 488453125 100.0000

The Basis of Allotment was finalized in consultation with the Designated Stock Exchange, being the NSE. on June 24, 2024

A. Allotment to Retail Individual Bidders (After Technical Rejections) (including ASBA Applications)

The Basis of Allotment to the Retail Individual Bidders, who have bid at cut-off or at the Issue Price of `120.00 per Equity, was finalized in consultation with NSE. This

category has been subscribed to the extent of 44.16 times. The total number of Equity Shares Allotted in Retail Individual Bidders category is 37,89,188 Equity Shares to

30,313 successful applicants. The category-wise details of the Basis of Allotment are as under:

Sl
no.

No. of
Shares

applied for
(Category

wise)

No. of
Applica-
tions Re-
ceived

% of
Total

Total No. of
Shares ap-

plied in each
category

% to
Total

Propor-
tionate
shares

available

Allocation per
Applicant Ratio of

allottees to
applicants

Number of
successful
applicants

(after
rounding)

% of
Total

Total No.
of shares
allocated/

alloted

% of
Total

Surplus/
Deficit

(13)-(7)

Before
Round-
ing off

After
Round-
ing off

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9) (10) (11) (12) (13) (14) (15)
1 125 1107235 94.97 138404375 82.71 3598622 125 125 13 500 28789 94.97 3598625 94.97 3
2 250 30513 2.62 7628250 4.56 99170 125 125 23 885 793 2.62 99125 2.62 -45
3 375 9388 0.81 3520500 2.10 30512 125 125 19 731 244 0.80 30500 0.80 -12
4 500 4722 0.41 2361000 1.41 15347 125 125 23 883 123 0.41 15375 0.41 28
5 625 3462 0.30 2163750 1.29 11252 125 125 15 577 90 0.30 11250 0.30 -2
6 750 1630 0.14 1222500 0.73 5298 125 125 21 815 42 0.14 5250 0.14 -48
7 875 1463 0.13 1280125 0.76 4755 125 125 2 77 38 0.13 4750 0.13 -5
8 1000 854 0.07 854000 0.51 2776 125 125 11 427 22 0.07 2750 0.07 -26
9 1125 373 0.03 419625 0.25 1212 125 125 10 373 10 0.03 1250 0.03 38

10 1250 1428 0.12 1785000 1.07 4640 125 125 5 193 37 0.12 4625 0.12 -15
11 1375 194 0.02 266750 0.16 631 125 125 5 194 5 0.02 625 0.02 -6
12 1500 381 0.03 571500 0.34 1238 125 125 10 381 10 0.03 1250 0.03 12
13 1625 4226 0.36 6867250 4.10 13735 125 125 12 461 110 0.36 13750 0.36 15

1 Additional share will be allotted to successful allotees from Sr no. 2 to 13 = 63 shares  in ratio of 21:508 21 508 63 63
GRAND TOTAL 1165869 100.00 167344625 100.00 3789188   30313 100.00 3789188 100.00 0

B. Allotment to Non-Institutional Bidders (more than `2 Lakhs and upto `10 Lakhs) (After Technical Rejections) (including ASBA Applications)

The Basis of Allotment to the Non-Institutional Bidders (more than ` 2 lakhs and upto `10 Lakhs), who have bid at the Issue Price of `120 per Equity Share or above, was

finalized in consultation with NSE. This category has been subscribed to the extent of 144.66 times. The total number of Equity Shares allotted in this category is 522,500

Equity Shares to 43297 successful applicants. The category-wise details of the Basis of Allotment are as under:

[…]

D. Allotment to Eligible Employees Bidding in the Employee Reservation Portion (After Rejections) (including ASBA Applications)

The Basis of Allotment to the Eligible Employees Bidding in the Employee Reservation Portion, who have bid at the Issue Price of `120 was finalized in consultation with

NSE. This category has been subscribed to the extent of 0.32  times. The total number of Equity Shares allotted in this category is 5,50,000 Equity Shares to 82 successful

applicants. Allotment under the Eligible Employee Category have been split in 2 categories (i) applications upto 2 Lakhs (ii) applications above 2 Lakhs and up to 5 Lakhs.

The category-wise details of the Basis of Allotment for Employee up to 2 Lakhs are as under:

Sl
no.

No. of
Shares

applied for
(Category

wise)

No. of
Applica-

tions
Re-

ceived

% of
Total

Total No. of
Shares ap-

plied in each
category

% to
Total

Propor-
tionate
shares

available

Allocation per Ap-
plicant Ratio of

allottees to
applicants

Number of
successful
applicants

(after
rounding)

% of
Total

Total No.
of shares

allo-
cated/
alloted

% of
Total

Surplus/
Deficit

(13)-(7)

Before
Rounding

off

After
Rounding

off
(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9) (10) (11) (12) (13) (14) (15)
1 125 17 20.73 2125 1.22 2125 125 125 1 1 17 20.73 2125 1.22 0
2 250 3 3.66 750 0.43 750 250 250 1 1 3 3.66 750 0.43 0
3 375 3 3.66 1125 0.65 1125 375 375 1 1 3 3.66 1125 0.65 0
4 500 1 1.22 500 0.29 500 500 500 1 1 1 1.22 500 0.29 0
5 625 2 2.44 1250 0.72 1250 625 625 1 1 2 2.44 1250 0.72 0
6 750 2 2.44 1500 0.86 1500 750 750 1 1 2 2.44 1500 0.86 0
7 875 4 4.88 3500 2.01 3500 875 875 1 1 4 4.88 3500 2.01 0
8 1000 1 1.22 1000 0.58 1000 1000 1000 1 1 1 1.22 1000 0.58 0
9 1250 4 4.88 5000 2.88 5000 1250 1250 1 1 4 4.88 5000 2.88 0

10 1375 2 2.44 2750 1.58 2750 1375 1375 1 1 2 2.44 2750 1.58 0
11 1500 2 2.44 3000 1.73 3000 1500 1500 1 1 2 2.44 3000 1.73 0
12 1625 2 2.44 3250 1.87 3250 1625 1625 1 1 2 2.44 3250 1.87 0
13 1750 4 4.88 7000 4.03 7000 1750 1750 1 1 4 4.88 7000 4.03 0
14 3125 1 1.22 3125 1.80 3125 3125 3125 1 1 1 1.22 3125 1.80 0
15 3250 1 1.22 3250 1.87 3250 3250 3250 1 1 1 1.22 3250 1.87 0
16 3500 2 2.44 7000 4.03 7000 3500 3500 1 1 2 2.44 7000 4.03 0
17 4000 2 2.44 8000 4.60 8000 4000 4000 1 1 2 2.44 8000 4.60 0
18 4125 29 35.37 119625 68.85 119625 4125 4125 1 1 29 35.37 119625 68.85 0
GRAND TOTAL 82 100.00 173750 100.00 173750 82 100.00 173750 100.00 0

E. Allotment to QIBs (After Technical Rejections)

Allotment to QIBs, who have bid at the Issue Price of `120 per Equity Share or above, has been done on a proportionate basis in consultation with NSE. This category

has been subscribed to the extent of 24.95 times of Net QIB portion. As per the SEBI Regulations.

Sl
no.

No. of
Shares

applied for
(Category

wise)

No. of
Applica-

tions
Re-

ceived

% of
Total

Total No.
of Shares
applied
in each

category

% to
Total

Propor-
tionate
shares

available

Allocation per Ap-
plicant Ratio of

allottees to
applicants

Number of
successful
applicants

(after
rounding)

% of
Total

Total No.
of shares
allocated/

alloted

% of
Total

Surplus/
Deficit

(13)-(7)

Before
Rounding

off

After
Round-
ing off

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9) (10) (11) (12) (13) (14) (15)
1 83750 1 5.26 83750 0.15 3356 3356.4 3356 1 1 1 5.26 3356 0.15 0
2 285875 1 5.26 285875 0.50 11457 11456.87 11457 1 1 1 5.26 11457 0.50 0
3 378500 1 5.26 378500 0.67 15169 15168.95 15169 1 1 1 5.26 15169 0.67 0
4 416625 2 10.53 833250 1.47 33394 16696.87 16697 1 1 2 10.53 33394 1.47 0
5 800000 1 5.26 800000 1.41 32061 32061.2 32061 1 1 1 5.26 32061 1.41 0
6 833250 1 5.26 833250 1.47 33394 33393.74 33394 1 1 1 5.26 33394 1.47 0
7 837500 1 5.26 837500 1.47 33564 33564.07 33564 1 1 1 5.26 33564 1.47 0
8 1666625 1 5.26 1666625 2.93 66793 66792.5 66793 1 1 1 5.26 66793 2.93 0
9 2500000 1 5.26 2500000 4.40 100191 100191.26 100191 1 1 1 5.26 100191 4.40 0

10 4054125 1 5.26 4054125 7.13 162475 162475.16 162475 1 1 1 5.26 162475 7.13 0
11 4263125 4 21.05 17052500 30.00 683405 170851.15 170851 1 1 4 21.05 683404 30.00 -1
12 5639000 1 5.26 5639000 9.92 225991 225991.42 225991 1 1 1 5.26 225991 9.92 0
13 7250000 1 5.26 7250000 12.75 290555 290554.67 290555 1 1 1 5.26 290555 12.75 0
14 7315000 2 10.53 14630000 25.74 586319 293159.64 293160 1 1 2 10.53 586320 25.74 1
GRAND TOTAL 19 100.00 56844375 100.00 2278124 19 100.00 2278124 100.00 0

The 3,76,250 equity shares spilled over from employee category to QIB,NII & Retail Category with the ratio of 50:15:35.

F.  Allotment to Anchor Investors (After Technical Rejections)

The Company, in consultation with the BRLM, have allocated 31,35,000 Equity Shares to Four (4) Anchor Investors (through 4 Anchor Investor Application Forms) at an

Anchor Issue Issue Price at `120.00 per Equity Share in accordance with SEBI ICDR Regulations. This represents 60% of the QIB portion.

CATEGORY FPI/BANKS MF’S IC’S NBFC’S AIF FPC VC’S TOTAL
ALLOTMENT 3 - - - 1 - - 4

The Board of Directors of our Company at its meeting held on June 24, 2024 has taken on record the basis of allotment of Equity Shares approved by the Designated